
No: ELT/183/Conf/Shunter/23-24 

SL 
NO. 

Sr. DPO/ER/SDAH/HWH 

The following LPS reported here to attend refresher training course on 03.11.23, they were imparted 

technical training from 03.11.2023 to 20.1.2023. The competent authority nominated PRINCIPAL/ETC/ER/ASN 

to conduct examination of the above batch. The examination was conducted by PRINCIPALIETC/ER/ASN 

& viva at ETC/ASN on 17.11.23 & sent the result of technical training vide letter no. Result RS/08/23-24, dated 2 1.1.23. 

Their result of technical training is reflecting as under. 

1. Pralay Kumar Santra. 
2. Saradindu Gupta. 

Sub: Result of batch no. RS/08/23-24, in refresher training course for LOco Pilot Shunter (LPS). 

NAME(S/Sri) 

3. Shyamal Kumar Mondal. 

Copy to: 

4. Tapas Biswas. 

i. 
ii. 

Compiled by 

DESIG. 

Sr.LPS 

OS/ETC/ASN 

EASTERN RAILWAY 

Sr.LPS 

Sr.LPS 

LPS 

DIV. 

HWH /HWH 

HWH /HWH 

CEE/OP/ER/KKK-For kind information please. 

HWH /HWH 

SDAH /SDAH 

40 

MARKS OBTAINED 

WRITTEN VIVA 

(50) 

39 

(Confidential) 
Asansol, Dt. 21.11.23 

37 

46 

Technical training at ETC/ASN. 

Sr. DEE/OP/ER/SDAH/HWH/ASN -For kind information & necessary please. 

TOTAL GRADE 

(50) (100) 

33 

33 

32 

33 

73 

72 

69 

79 

B 

B 

C 

B 

(DK Verma) 
PRINCIPAL/ETC/ER/ASN 

(DK Verma) 
PRINCIPAL/ETC/ER/ASN 

REMARKS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 
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